

SR1285 LRB099 15382 MST 39857 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

- 2 WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 3 learn of the death of Mary Ann Moran of Johnsburg, who passed 4 away on November 3, 2015; and
- 5 WHEREAS, Mary Moran was born in Steele, Missouri on May 19, 6 1940 to Charles and Pauline; she married Wayne Edward Moran in 7 1960; and
- 8 WHEREAS, Mary Moran was the owner of the "Creamy Cone"; and
- 9 WHEREAS, Mary Moran was preceded in death by her husband; 10 her sister, Marion; and her grandchildren, Kendall and Kylie; 11 and
- WHEREAS, Mary Moran is survived by her sons, Wayne, Jr.

 (Catherine), and their children, Cassandra, Alyssa, Wayne,

 Austin, Colleen, and Ryan; Michael; James (Kelly), and their

 children, Colin and Cayden; and Ryan (fiancee Erickah), and

 their son, Macallister; her sisters, Paula, Carlin, Linda, and

 Dolly; and many nieces and nephews and their children as well;

 therefore, be it
- 19 RESOLVED, BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-NINTH GENERAL
 20 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn the passing of

- 1 Mary Ann Moran, and extend our sincere condolences to her
- 2 family, friends, and all who knew and loved her; and be it
- 3 further
- 4 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 5 presented to the family of Mary Moran as an expression of our
- 6 deepest sympathy.